Evaluation Methodology (“JEM”) software tool for managing ongoing services, training,
and support for job evaluation activities within the organisation; and (b) associated training
on the software tool. The contract has an estimated value (ex VAT) of £170,000 (one
hundred and seventy thousand pounds sterling).

In accordance with the provisions of The Public Procurement (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit)
Regulations 2020 SI No. 2020/1319, this procurement falls to be regulated under the

provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 as amended (in particular by SI